Good evening, 

We have one (1) resident in isolation today (not Covid 19 related).  

In Winnipeg there are no new Covid 19 cases to report for Sunday May 24, 2020, the 
total in Manitoba remains at two hundred ninety two (292).   

Wow...what a difference a day makes for weather in Winnipeg.  They do say, never 
plant your flowers until after Father’s Day. It’s actually a pretty cool today.  It was a 
quiet day today at the lodge.  Some phone chats with families a few window visits but